

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7805/2022  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2021  
in FAFO No. 1930/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ANAND PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63017/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be a stay of the operation of the impugned  
order dated 09.12.2021 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Allahabad in FAFO No. 1930 of 2021 subject to  
the petitioner depositing the principal amount adjudicated  
to be due from the petitioner within a period of six weeks  
before the MACT. We make it clear that the amount will not  
be disbursed to the respondents without further orders from  
this Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
BRANCH OFFICER