

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7805/2022

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing of the spare copies. Hereby condoned.

Office to proceed further.

(DIKSHA CHAUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)