

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7805/2022

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148086/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 63017/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 117282/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63018/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 6, 8 to 10 and
12 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1, 7 and 11 has filed
counter affidavit alongwith application for exemption from
filing official translation. Application stands allowed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar