

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7805/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2021 in FAFO No.1930/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR  
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice K M Joseph.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar