

ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7805/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 09-12-2021 in FAFO No. 1930/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 148086/2022 - Clarification/direction)

Date : 18-10-2023 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR  
Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 148086 of 2022

Upon being mentioned by the respondents, list on 04.12.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR